

Dumazichatti Gurpa road to Sandeshwar

SC

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

E. E. R. W. D. (W)

DIVISION
LHA 767

A. E. R. W. D. (W)

SUB-DIVISION
FATHAPUR

Measurement Book

2984

Spatwan Purma Singh

Name of work -
 Situation of work -
 Agency by which work is executed -
 Date of measurement -
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement
 of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction of Road from Dumari chatti Gurpa road to Sanderhosen under MMHSY (SC)					
Name of Agency - Sharan Kumar Singh, At-will Amre, P.O. - Sohauru,					
P.S. - Mufasail, Distt - Gaya.					
Agreement No. - 75/SBN/ MMHSY/SC/ 2020-21					
Date of Commencement - 10.12.20					
Date of Completion - 09.09.21					
Date of measurement - 28.4.21					
(1) Const of Bench mark L. Reference Pillars - -					
(2) Reference & Working bench mark - -					
0.729 KM /					
(ii) Reference Pillars/Buoys -					
0.729 K.M /					

Continuation

(2) C & G road land - -
 $729.00m \times 7.00m = 5103.00m^2$
 $= 0.51 Hect$

2nd & Final Bill

27

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction of Road from Dumari chatti Gurba road to Sandeshwar under MMUSY/SC					
Name of Agency - Sharwan Kumar Singh, At-vill - Amri, PO - Sohaurpur, P.S. Mufassil, Distt- Gaya.					
Agreement No. - 75/5 BD / MMUSY/SC/ 2020 - 21					

Date of Commencement - 10.12.20
 Date of Completion - 09.09.21
 Date of actual completion - 22.5.22

Further measurement

- Nil

~~Signature~~
 8.12.22

J. E.

Continuation

Abstract of Cost

28

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/2) Const. of Bench mark & reference Pillars - - - etc					
1) Reference & working bench mark -					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (18) - 0.729 KM					
@ ₹ 3723.42/KM - - -					₹ 2714.00
1) Reference Pillars / Burials - - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (18) - 0.729 KM					
@ ₹ 1692.00/KM - - -					₹ 1233.00
2/3) Clearing & Grubbing road Land - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (18) - 0.51 Hect					
@ ₹ 52998.20/Hect - - -					₹ 27029.00
3/26) E/W in excavation of found. of Str. - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (18) - 45.53 m ³					
@ ₹ 305.42/m ³ - - -					₹ 13906.00
4/27) P.V. P.C.C. M/S in open found. - - etc					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide TMB					
Page no. (19) -		4.10	m ³		
@ ₹ 4504.79/m ³ -					₹ 18470.0
(5/28) Plv P.C.C. M20 in					
Sub-structure - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page no. (19) -		28.82	m ³		
@ ₹ 4978.89/m ³ -					₹ 143492.
(6/34) Plv 2 Layer R.C.C					
Pipe MP3 600 mm dia					
- - - etc					

Page no. (19) -		7.50	m		
@ ₹ 1228.99/m -					₹ 9217.4
(7/33) Plv 2 Layer R.C.C					
Pipe MP3 1000 mm dia					
- - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page no. (19) -		7.50	m		
@ ₹ 3827.48/m -					₹ 28706.00
(8/31) Plv P.C.C. M20 in					
Sub-structure - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page no. (19) -		16.49	m ³		
@ ₹ 5198.94/m ³ -					₹ 85731.4
(9/37) Filling in found.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Memo of Payment</u>					
SD 8 y.				118276	✓
Income tax 1 y.				14910	✓
L. Cost 1 y.				14910	✓
Cost 1 y.				14910	✓
Scrs 1 y.				14910	✓
S. Fee				19500	✓
Royalty				23100	✓
By Cheque Rs.				126943020	✓
Total Rs.				1490946	✓
Passed for Rs - 1490946 Fourteen lakh ninety thousand nine hundred					

Forty square metres only.

RWD (W) DIV
Gaya

27/03/2023

3rd & Final Bill

Name of Work: Construction of Road from

Dumrichatti - Gurga Road to

Sunderwar under MMHSY/SC

Name of Agency: Shriwan. Kumar

Engr. At will - Amri

P.S. Mufassil Distt Gaya

Agreement No: 75/SBD/MMHSY/SC/2020-

Continuation

dt of Comm: 10-12-20

dt of Comp: 09-09-21

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 154					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
<u>Item No (1/2) Cost of Bench Mark</u>					
1 Referece p/s - - -					
ii) Reference & along B.M					
Qty vide the M.B page No (28)					
0.729 KM @ Rs 3723.42/KM - Rs 2714 =					
iii) Referece p/s & B.M.s - -					
Qty vide the M.B page No (28)					
0.729 KM @ Rs 1692.00/KM - Rs 1233 =					
<u>Item No (2/3) Clearing & grubbing R.O</u>					
Qty vide the M.B page No (28)					
0.51 HC @ Rs 52998.20/HC - Rs 27029 =					
<u>Item No (3/25) E/W in ex Cavale of garden</u>					
Qty vide the M.B page No (28)					
45.53 Cum @ Rs 305.42/Cum - Rs 13906 =					
<u>Item No (4/27) P/V P.C.C 1/18 m open</u>					
Foundation - - - etc ..					
Qty vide the M.B page No (29)					
4.10 Cum @ Rs 4504.79/Cum - Rs 18470 =					
<u>Item No (5/28) P/V P.C.C 1/20 m sub</u>					
Structures - - - etc ..					
Qty vide the M.B page No (29)					
29.82 Cum @ Rs 4978.89/Cum - Rs 143492 =					
Continuation					

Continuation

C.O.B

4th and final Bill

44

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Construction of road from					
Kumarichatti Burspa					
road to Sandeshwar					
Under MMGSY (SC)					
Name of Agency:- Sherwar					
Kumar Singh At vill-					
Amara P.S. Mufasil					
Dist:- Gaya					
Agg. No. 75/SBD/MMGSY/SC/2020-21					
dt of Comm - 10.12.2020					
dt of Comp - 08.02.2021					
Further measurement					
nil					
Sd/- 4/23					
JE					
ABSTRACT OF COST					
① 1/2 Const. of Benchmark					
& Reference Pillar -					
G, Reference & work					
B.M - do - do					
0.728 km & 4 TMB P - 27/10					
@ ₹ 3723.42/km ₹ 2714200					
② Reference Pillar					
& Bursas - do.					
- do - do					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) 200 m square plot					
3.0 nos 8th TMBP				40/19/11	
@ ₹ 582.05/m ²					₹ 174600
(20) 17 Plw & fixing boundary pillar in it					
14 nos 8th TMBP				4/20	
@ ₹ 52370/1 no					₹ 733200
(21) 18 Painting two coats on new surface in					
39.36 m ² 2nd TMBP				4/21	
@ ₹ 99.17/m ²					₹ 390300

(22) 20 Plw & fixing typical information sign board					
03 nos 8th TMBP				4/22	
@ ₹ 9275.77/1 no					₹ 2782700
(23) 24 Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound					
600 m ² 8th TMBP				4/23	
@ ₹ 735.89/m ²					₹ 4415300
(24) 25 Plw laying of hot thermoplastic compound					
85.80 m ² 8th TMBP				4/24	
@ ₹ 870.17/m ²					₹ 7466100
(25) 22, 23 Plw & fixing of reflective cones					

कार्यगालके अभियंता
 ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
 कार्य प्रमाण्डल गया

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	D.	
		Signature - do		
(i) 600 mm equilateral				
Triangle				
06 nos 8 ty TMB Pipe - 4 2/250				
@ ₹ 3406.17/m				₹ 20437.20
(ii) 600 mm x 450 mm				
04 nos 8 ty TMB P-4 2/250				
@ ₹ 4465.67/m				₹ 17863.20
				₹ 402683.42
12-1. GST 8 1/2. L. cost				₹ 40268.20
W. GST				₹ 4832.20
Add Seigniorate fee				₹ 6487.42
				₹ 461519.62
Dedu - 0.18% below				₹ 8307.20
				₹ 460688.92
Less previous Payment				₹ 348868.20
				Net ₹ 1118209.20

24/4/23 (A.G.)
 J.E.